附件：

国家“2011计划”·司法文明协同创新中心2020年博士研究生拟录取名单
	序号
	姓名
	专业代码
	拟录取专业名称
	外语
	业务课一
	业务课二
	复试成绩
	考试方式

	1
	王雨荣
	030101
	司法文明理论
	78.2
	85
	81.4
	90.8
	申请-考核

	2
	金彦宇
	030101
	比较司法学
	80.6
	83
	83.4
	83.2
	申请-考核

	3
	刘振华
	030101
	比较司法学
	84.4
	81.4
	77.6
	83.4
	申请-考核

	4
	孙喆玥
	030101
	司法文明理论
	78.8
	79.6
	78.8
	87
	申请-考核

	5
	张伟
	030101
	中国司法制度
	88.4
	76.4
	84.2
	75
	申请-考核
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